2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2023-2024 Federal Signal Corporation     M9080 | 224
Accessories
DFC Push Bumper
Series
FEATURES
• Quick and simple installation
• (3) Top channel options
• Center bar designed for easy-access

DFC-SB-750501 (1) Speaker bracket, for mounting (1) AS124 speaker
DFC-SB-ES100C (1) Speaker bracket, for mounting (1) ES100C speaker
HOW TO ORDER
2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 www.fedsig.com        800.466.6809           ©2023-2024 Federal Signal Corporation.     M9080 | 224
MicroPulse is a registered trademark of Federal Signal Corporation.
All others are indicated are trademarks of their respective owners.
SPECIFICATIONS
WARRANTY
YEARS
3
MODEL # L x W x H SHIP WEIGHT
DFC-PB-FPIU20 36 in x 34 in x 11 in
(91.4 cm x 86.4 cm x 27.9 cm)
82 lb (37.2 kg)
DFC-PB-TAH21 40 in  x 37 in x 11 in
(101.6 cm x 94 cm x 27.9 cm)
82 lb (37.2 kg)
DFC-PB-FRD21 39 in x 36 in x 10 in
(99 cm x 91.4 cm x 25.4 cm)
97 lb (44 kg)
DFC-PB-DUR21 39 in x 36 in x 10 in
(99 cm x 91.4 cm x 25.4 cm)
97 lb (44 kg)
DFC-LG-FPIU20 38 in x 18 in x 11 in
(96.5 cm x 45.7 cm x 27.9 cm)
64 lb (29.1 kg)
DFC-LG-TAH21 38 in x 19 in x 11 in
(96.5 cm x 48.3 cm x 27.9 cm)
64 lb (29.1 kg)
DFC-LG-FRD21 38 in x 18 in x 11 in
(96.5 cm x 45.7 cm x 27.9 cm)
50.7 lb (23 kg)
DFC-LG-DUR21 38 in x 18 in x 11 in
(96.5 cm x 45.7 cm x 27.9 cm)
50.7 lb (23 kg)
DFC-UG-FPIU20 40 in x 28 in x 14 in
(101.6 cm x 71.1 cm x 35.6 cm)
49 lb (22.2 kg)
DFC-UG-TAH21 46 in x 23 in x 14 in
(116.8 cm x 58.4 cm x 35.6 cm)
49 lb (22.2 kg)
DFC-UG-FRD21 45 in x 23 in x 14 in
(114.3 cm x 58.4 cm x 35.6 cm)
44 lb (20 kg)
DFC-UG-DUR21 45 in x 23 in x 14 in
(114.3 cm x 58.4 cm x 35.6 cm)
44 lb (20 kg)
DFC-TC2L 32 in x 3 in x 3 in
(81.3 cm x 7.6 cm x 7.6 cm)
4 lb (1.8 kg)
MODEL # L x W x H SHIP WEIGHT
DFC-TC2L-1 36 in x 3 in x 3 in
(91.4 cm x 7.6 cm x 7.6 cm)
4 lb (1.8 kg)
DFC-TC2L-2 36 in x 3 in x 3 in
(91.4 cm x 7.6 cm x 7.6 cm)
7 lb (3.2 kg)
DFC-TC4L 32 in x 3 in x 3 in
(81.3 cm x 7.6 cm x 7.6 cm)
4 lb (1.8 kg)
DFC-TC4L-1 36 in x 3 in x 3 in
(91.4 cm x 7.6 cm x 7.6 cm)
4 lb (1.8 kg)
DFC-TC4L-2 36 in x 3 in x 3 in
(91.4 cm x 7.6 cm x 7.6 cm)
7 lb (3.2 kg)
DFC-TCP 32 in x 3 in x 3 in
(81.3 cm x 7.6 cm x 7.6 cm)
4 lb (1.8 kg)
DFC-TCP-1 36 in x 3 in x 3 in
(91.4 cm x 7.6 cm x 7.6 cm)
4 lb (1.8 kg)
DFC-TCP-2 36 in x 3 in x 3 in